SOFTWAREHEL.DEM

The €U License Model

Price List - Effective 01/01/2025

CLUU SERVER LICENSES

Starter Edition
For a small business
(max. 50 users, turnover <,- € 5 million)

Business Edition
For the SME sector
(max. 500 users, turnover <,- € 50 million)

Enterprise Edition
For large companies (not limited)

CLUU CLIENT LICENSES

Starter Edition
For a small business
(max. 50 users, turnover <,- € 5 million)

Business Edition
For the SME sector
(max. 500 users, turnover <,- € 50 million)

Enterprise Edition
For large companies (not limited)

CLUU USER LICENSES

For Starter Edition

For Business Edition

For Enterprise Edition

APP LICENSES

Analysis management

Asset management

Authorisation check management

BEPS

RENTAL'

monthly rental prices per license

500,- €

2.000,- €

8.000,- €

RENTAL'

monthly rental prices per license

250, €

1.000,- €

4.000,- €

RENTAL'

monthly rental prices per license

8-€

16,- €

32-€

RENTAL'

monthly rental prices per license

4-€

16,- €

PURCHASE

prices per license

15.000,- €

60.000,- €

240.000,- €

PURCHASE

prices per license

7.500,- €

30.000,- €

120.000,- €

PURCHASE

prices per license

240,- €

480,- €

960,- €

PURCHASE

prices per license

120, €

480,- €

120- €

1.920- €



APP LICENSES

Car Connect Management

Chat management

Cluu Al Assistant

Cluu App Store Client

Cluu Customer portal

Cluu Help Management

Cluu History management

Cluu Mail management

Cluu Metadata

Cluu Notification management

Cluu Now

Cluu Reporting management

Cluu Runtime

Cluu Security

Cluu Studio (developer licence incl. SDK)

Cluu Task scheduling management

Cluu Ul

Cluu Workflow Management

Complaint box

Contract management

Crash management

Dashboard designer

Dashboard management

Data compliance management

Data logging management

Diagnostic protocol management

Discussion management

Document management system (DMS)

Documentation management (editor)

File management (measurement data management)

RENTAL'

monthly rental prices per license

* %

192-€

128 €

192-€

PURCHASE

prices per license

120, €

120- €

240,- €

5.670,- €

120- €

240,- €

3.840,- €

5.670,-€

240,- €

120, €

480,- €

120,-€

240,- €

480,- €

240,- €

480, €



APP LICENSES

Finance account management

FOSS Management

Human ressources management

Image management

Issue tracking management

Job application management

Key measure management

Knowledge management

Location management

Lunch management

Master sample management

Measurement point management

Muu (Cluu Mobile Bundle)

Muu Desktop App

Muu Management

Order management

Part management

Person and organisation management

Product management

Project management

Puls management

Requirement management

Reservation management

Risk management

Schedule management

Search management Cluugle

Sync management

Test assistant (CEA)

Test center management

Test management

Timekeeping management

Translation management

RENTAL'

monthly rental prices per license

16,- €

* Kk

* k%

* % %

* Kk

PURCHASE

prices per license

240,- €

960,- €

240,- €

120 €

480,- €

120- €

240,- €

240,- €

120,- €

120,-€

240,- €

480,- €

240,- €

240,- €

480,- €

960,- €

240,- €

240,- €

240,- €

240,- €

480,- €

240,- €

960,- €

120 €

480,- €



APP LICENSES RENTAL" PURCHASE

monthly rental prices per license prices per license
Unit under test management 8-€ 240 €
Vehicle log management 8-€ 240 €
Vehicle management 8,-€ 240, €
Visitor access management 4-€ 120,- €
Workshop assistant 4-€ 120,- €

Additional apps available upon request
* Application model is included in the Cluu User licence.
** Application model is included in the Cluu Now Server licence.

*** Application model is included in the Muu Server licence.

NOTES

- The monthly rental price’ applies to annual payment. The rental price includes maintenance.

« The purchase includes maintenance for the first year. From the second year onwards, an annual maintenance fee of 25% of the
purchase price applies.

« The listed user and app licenses are named licenses. It is possible to bundle ten Named Licenses into one Concurrent License (also

known as a Floating License). It is possible to change the user assignment of a Named License once per quarter.

. Our General Terms and Conditions of Contract (AVB) apply.

Do you have any questions? Give us a call - no strings attached, we're happy to assist!
+49 (0) 711 68684000 kontakt@softwarehelden.com

SOFTUWAREHEL-DEM


https://www.softwarehelden.com/documents-avb-softwareheldengmbh-en-stand2504-pdf
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