

## The **CIUU** License Model

Price List - Effective 01/01/2025

CLUU SERVER LICENSES	RENTAL¹ monthly rental prices per license	PURCHASE prices per license
Starter Edition For a small business (max. 50 users, turnover <,- € 5 million)	500,- €	15.000,- €
Business Edition For the SME sector (max. 500 users, turnover <,- € 50 million)	2.000,- €	60.000,- €
Enterprise Edition For large companies (not limited)	8.000,- €	240.000,- €

CLUU CLIENT LICENSES	RENTAL¹ monthly rental prices per license	PURCHASE prices per license
Starter Edition For a small business (max. 50 users, turnover <,- € 5 million)	250,- €	7.500,- €
Business Edition For the SME sector (max. 500 users, turnover <,- € 50 million)	1.000,- €	30.000,-€
Enterprise Edition For large companies (not limited)	4.000,- €	120.000,-€
CLUU USER LICENSES	RENTAL¹ monthly rental prices per license	PURCHASE prices per license
For Starter Edition	8,- €	240,- €
For Business Edition	16,- €	480,- €
For Enterprise Edition	32,- €	960,- €

APP LICENSES	RENTAL¹ monthly rental prices per license	PURCHASE prices per license
Analysis management	4,- €	120,- €
Asset management	16,- €	480,- €
Authorisation check management	4,- €	120,- €
BEPS	64,- €	1.920,- €

1

APP LICENSES	RENTAL¹ monthly rental prices per license	PURCHASE prices per license
Car Connect Management	4,- €	120,- €
Chat management	4,- €	120,- €
Cluu Al Assistant	8,- €	240,- €
Cluu App Store Client	*	
Cluu Customer portal	*	
Cluu Help Management	*	
Cluu History management	*	
Cluu Mail management	*	
Cluu Metadata	*	
Cluu Notification management	*	
Cluu Now	**	
Cluu Reporting management	*	
Cluu Runtime	*	
Cluu Security	*	
Cluu Studio (developer licence incl. SDK)	192,- €	5.670,- €
Cluu Task scheduling management	*	
Cluu UI	*	
Cluu Workflow Management	*	
Complaint box	4,- €	120,- €
Contract management	8,- €	240,- €
Crash management	128,- €	3.840,- €
Dashboard designer	192,- €	5.670,- €
Dashboard management	8,- €	240,- €
Data compliance management	4,- €	120,- €
Data logging management	16,- €	480,-€
Diagnostic protocol management	4,- €	120,- €
Discussion management	8,- €	240,- €
Document management system (DMS)	16,- €	480,- €
Documentation management (editor)	8,- €	240,- €
File management (measurement data management)	16,- €	480,- €

APP LICENSES	RENTAL¹ monthly rental prices per license	PURCHASE prices per license
Finance account management	8,- €	240,- €
FOSS Management	32,- €	960,- €
Human ressources management	8,- €	240,- €
Image management	4,- €	120,- €
Issue tracking management	16,- €	480,- €
Job application management	4,- €	120,- €
Key measure management	8,- €	240,- €
Knowledge management	8,- €	240,- €
Location management	4,- €	120,- €
Lunch management	4,- €	120,- €
Master sample management	8,- €	240,- €
Measurement point management	16,- €	480,- €
Muu (Cluu Mobile Bundle)	***	
Muu Desktop App	***	
Muu Management	***	
Order management	8,- €	240,- €
Part management	8,- €	240,- €
Person and organisation management	*	
Product management	*	
Project management	16,- €	480,- €
Puls management	32,- €	960,- €
Requirement management	8,- €	240,- €
Reservation management	8,- €	240,- €
Risk management	8,- €	240,- €
Schedule management	8,- €	240,- €
Search management Cluugle	*	
Sync management	***	
Test assistant (CEA)	16,- €	480,- €
Test center management	8,- €	240,- €
Test management	32,- €	960,- €
Timekeeping management	4,- €	120,- €
Translation management	16,- €	480,- €

APP LICENSES	RENTAL¹ monthly rental prices per license	PURCHASE prices per license
Unit under test management	8,- €	240,- €
Vehicle log management	8,- €	240,- €
Vehicle management	8, -€	240,- €
Visitor access management	4,- €	120,-€
Workshop assistant	4,- €	120,- €

\_

Additional apps available upon request

- \* Application model is included in the Cluu User licence.
- \* \* Application model is included in the Cluu Now Server licence.
- \* \* \* Application model is included in the Muu Server licence.

## **NOTES**

- The monthly rental price¹ applies to annual payment. The rental price includes maintenance.
- The purchase includes maintenance for the first year. From the second year onwards, an annual maintenance fee of 25% of the purchase price applies.
- The listed user and app licenses are named licenses. It is possible to bundle ten Named Licenses into one Concurrent License (also known as a Floating License). It is possible to change the user assignment of a Named License once per quarter.
- Our General Terms and Conditions of Contract (AVB) apply.

**Do you have any questions?** Give us a call – no strings attached, we're happy to assist! +49 (0) 711 68684000